

Freddie Mac Reports Second Quarter 2015 Financial Results

August 5, 2015

MCLEAN, VA--(Marketwired - Aug 4, 2015) - Freddie Mac (OTCQB: FMCC) today reported its second quarter 2015 financial results and filed its quarterly Form 10-Q with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC). The company's SEC filing and press release are available now on the company's website, www.freddiemac.com/investors, along with the second quarter 2015 financial results supplement.

The company will hold a conference call at 9:00 a.m. Eastern time (ET) on Tuesday, August 4, 2015, to discuss the company's results with the media. The conference call will be concurrently webcast. To access the live audio webcast, use the following link <u>http://www.visualwebcaster.com</u> / <u>event.asp?id=102689</u>. The replay will be available on the company's website at <u>www.FreddieMac.com/investors</u>.

Freddie Mac was established by Congress in 1970 to provide liquidity, stability and affordability to the nation's residential mortgage markets. Freddie Mac supports communities across the nation by providing mortgage capital to lenders. Today Freddie Mac is making home possible for approximately one in four home borrowers and is one of the largest sources of financing for multifamily housing. Additional information is available at <u>FreddieMac.com</u>, Twitter <u>@FreddieMac</u> and Freddie Mac's blog <u>FreddieMac.com/blog</u>.

The financial and other information contained in the documents that may be accessed on this page speaks only as of the date of those documents. The information could be out of date and no longer accurate. Freddie Mac does not undertake an obligation, and disclaims any duty, to update any of the information in those documents. Freddie Mac's future performance, including financial performance, is subject to various risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from expectations. The factors that could affect the company's future results are discussed more fully in our reports filed with the SEC.